

CCSOA Constitution & By-Laws Proposed Changes:

General:

- 1) As of 2020, remove the Commissioner as an elected official and make the Commissioner a hired/contracted position.
- 2) The Referee uniform will be defined by CCSOA.
- 3) Reduce the number of required meetings from 5 to 4.
- 4) Change the final date for the yearly online written test.
- 5) Add a description for the Technology Committee.
- 6) Formatting changes.

Constitution:

II.3 – Removed specific references to NCAA and FIFA and replaced it with more generic verbiage to avoid confusion between the Rules/Laws of the different governing bodies.

IV.2.i.1 – Removed reference to Field Test. This was never used.

IV.2.ii.1 – Removed reference to Field Test. This was never used. This is handled by IV.4.3.v.

IV.3 – Line 5, change “two consecutive years” to “one year”. This aligns this paragraph with our Probationary requirements.

V.1 – Insert “elected” before “officers” on line 1.

V.1 – Change language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position.

V.1 – Add the effective date of January 1 for the newly Elected Officers.

V.2.F - Change language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position.

V.5 - Change language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position – remove “Commissioner”.

VI.1 – Change referee uniform determination to CCSOA.

VII.1 – Change the number of meetings from 5 to 4.

VIII.5.A – Change the yearly online written test final due date to August 1.

VIII.6.B – Change “two weeks” to “five days”.

IX.1 - Add language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position.

IX.4.A - Change language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position.

IX.4.N – Add a description for the Technology Committee.

XI.A – Change the submission time for Constitution changes from 45 days to 30 days.

By-Laws:

I.3 - Change language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position.

I.5 – Change language for the definition of allowable referee uniforms.

II.1 - Change language to handle the transition of the Commissioner position

IV.1 – Add the Guidelines for Referee Rating Protocol.

V.1 – Add the Commissioner Position